NEWS RELEASE



November 21, 2022 ENEOS Corporation

ENEOS Commences a Public Charging Network Service:" ENEOS Charge Plus" for Electric Vehicles

ENEOS Corporation (President: Saito Takeshi; "ENEOS") announced the launch of electric vehicles (EVs) charging service "ENEOS Charge Plus",*¹ on Monday, November 21.

ENEOS Charge Plüs

In order to achieve the carbon neutrality by 2050, Japanese government has set a target of new car sales by year 2035 to be 100% electrified.

In terms of infrastructure, a target has been set to install 30,000 EV fast chargers and 120,000 EV AC chargers by 2030.

To achieve the Group's Long-Term Vision to 2040, ENEOS is developing and enhancing Next-Generation Energy Supply and Community Services, aiming to provide not only energy supply but also total mobility and lifestyle-related services. As part of these efforts, ENEOS plans to expand its EV charging network. In addition to the approx. 6,100 AC chargers inherited from NEC Corporation in June 2022, ENEOS is planning to install more than 1,000 fast chargers in FY2025 and several thousand to 10,000 fast chargers in FY2030.

On Monday, November 21, fast chargers will launch of the service in two^{*2} service stations (SS), starting the provision of the ENEOS Charge Plus service. Within fiscal year 2022, ENEOS plans to install about 170 fast chargers and continue to expand the network by utilizing 12,000 SS nationwide. In addition to SSs, this service is scheduled to be rolled out to car dealers, commercial facilities, convenience stores, etc.^{*3}

In the future, ENEOS plans to supply renewable energy by utilizing the ENEOS's electricity business. ENEOS will work continuously to expand its charging network to satisfy the charging needs of EV users.

ENEOS株式会社

*1. Service features

ENEOS Charge Plus members can enjoy the charging service with no monthly fee and just pay the amount which user use.

Support various types of payments including credit cards, nanaco, and WAON. EneKey payments is scheduled to be available in February, 2023.

For the details, please check the ENEOS Charge Plus website

ENEOS has developed fast charger focusing on the useability allowing the users to operate the fast charger easily.

*2. List of SSs which start the service from Monday, November 21st are as follows.

SS name	Address
Urawa Misono SS	1-5-9 Misonohigashi, Iwatsuki-ku, Saitama City, Saitama
	Prefecture
Dr. Drive Self Hino	114-1 Kamida, Hino City, Tokyo

*3. Charging service will also start at 59 Stellantis Japan Ltd. dealers and Daikanyama T-Site within fiscal year 2022.

<Reference: ENEOS Charge Plus fast charger>



ENEOS株式会社